This is information on a product in full production.
February 2014 DocID11039 Rev 9 1/21
21
LDS3985
Very low drop and low noise BiCMOS 300 mA
 voltage regulator
Datasheet - production data
Features

battery-powered systems. Shutdown logic control
function is available, this means that when the
device is used as local regulator, it is possible to
put a part of the board in standby, decreasing the
total power consumption. Typical applications are
mobile phones and similar battery-powered
wireless systems, portable information
appliances.
SOT23-5L
Table 1. Device summary
Packages
Output voltage
SOT23-5L DFN6
DFN6
(automotive grade)
LDS3985M15R LDS3985PU15R LDS3985PU15RY 1.5 V
LDS3985M18R LDS3985PU18RY 1.8 V
LDS3985M25R LDS3985PU25RY 2.5 V
LDS3985M28R LDS3985PU28R LDS3985PU28RY 2.8 V
LDS3985M30R LDS3985PU30RY 3.0 V
LDS3985M33R LDS3985PU33R LDS3985PU33RY 3.3 V
LDS3985M50R 5.0 V
Contents LDS3985
2/21 DocID11039 Rev 9